

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 993/2017

JUSTICE M. VIJAYARAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Veerapan P., Adv.
Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Liberty to serve standing counsel.

List in the month of February, 2018 for final
disposal.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master