SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).911/2018

JUSTICE ALOK KUMAR MUKHERJEE (RETIRED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.107837/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.107836/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 17-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv. Ms. Parul Padhi, Adv.

For Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner, let the matter be tagged with W.P.(C) No.1048/2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR