SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 993/2017

JUSTICE M. VIJAYARAGHAVAN

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1048/2017 (X) W.P.(C) No. 548/2018 (X)

Date: 14-12-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

<u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> <u>O R D E R</u>

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter after winter vacation before the appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Chetan Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com