## courtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45089/2018

JUSTICE SURENDRA KUMAR (RETD.)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.7729/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.7728/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 21-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv. Ms. Vanshika Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in refiling the petition is condoned. Registry to proceed further.

> RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG