

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No. 993/2017

JUSTICE M. VIJAYARAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES]
(With IA No. 136171/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1048/2017 (X)
W.P.(C) No. 548/2018 (X)
W.P.(C) No. 911/2018 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 18577/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES, IA No. 107836/2018 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 107837/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 86/2019 (X)
(With IA No. 7729/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7246/2019 (IV-B)
(With IA No. 163293/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING)

W.P.(C) No. 244/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1542/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 12-02-2020

These matters, though listed, were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. S. Arun Prakash, Adv.
Mr. M. Manikandam, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG.
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. K. Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. AAG.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR

Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

The matters not be taken up this week.

To remain on Board.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS**

**(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER**