

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 993/2017

JUSTICE M. VIJAYARAGHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES][REMAIN ON BOARD]
(With IA No. 136171/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1048/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 548/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 911/2018 (X)
(With IA No. 18577/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
PARTIES, IA No. 107836/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA
No. 107837/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 86/2019 (X)
(With IA No. 7729/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7246/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No. 163293/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING)

W.P.(C) No. 244/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1542/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 04-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Parties

Mr. S. B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rabi Lochan, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. S. Arun Prakash, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Vairawan, Adv.

Mr. M. Manikandan, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. K. Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anand Kanan N., Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR

Mr. Parikshit Ahuja, adv.

Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.

Ms. Vindhya Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Madhur, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Lahoti, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Chaddha, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

Ms. Uma Prasuna B., Adv.

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR

Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. V. Mohana, learned senior counsel appears for the Union of India and seeks time to file requisite affidavit which should have been filed pursuant to our order dated 09.01.2019. She assures us that the said affidavit will be filed within two weeks from today.

Reply thereto may be filed within one week thereafter.

List the matter thereafter.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER