REGISTRAR COURT. 1 ITEM NO.48 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1134/2023

ASSOCIATION OF RETIRED JUDGES OF SUPREME COURT AND HIGH COURTS OF INDIAPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 21-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete on both the respondents. Ld. Advocate, Ms. Harshita Raghuvanshi, appearing on behalf of Mr.Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate-on-record appears for both the respondents and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 5.1.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar