# ITEM NO.39

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1133/2023

ASSOCIATION OF RETIRED JUDGES OF SUPREME COURT AND HIGH COURTS OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 05-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

# For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

### For Respondent(s)

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. counsel for both the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

At the request of the Ld. counsel for both the respondents, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, after two weeks.

## H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar