

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SMW (C) No(s). 4/2024

IN RE REFIXATION OF PENSION CONSIDERING SERVICE PERIOD IN DISTRICT JUDICIARY AND HIGH COURT
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 548/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 20781/2018 (XII)

W.P.(C) No. 911/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION IA No. 18577/2020 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 107836/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No.107837/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 86/2019 (X)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7729/2019 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 250186/2023)

W.P.(C) No. 1542/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 6471-6473/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

W.P.(C) No. 1133/2023 (X)

(IA No. 125464/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1134/2023 (X)

(IA No. 125395/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 115793/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 50/2024 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 25226/2024 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.151093/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.151092/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

W.P.(C) No. 993/2017 (X)

(IA No. 146989/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 146988/2022
- INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 1048/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 660/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 30-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.
Mr. Anurag M. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Nandolia, AOR
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Samvatsar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.k. Mody, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Tandon, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Rashid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Ms. Kriti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Goel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Vinayak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.
Ms. Animka Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vedika Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. R. Sudhakaran,
Mr. Bilal Mansoor,
Mr. Shreyas Kaushal,
Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam,
Mr. Alagiri K, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR
Ms. Deepali Nanda, Adv.

By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. Nitin Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
 Mr. Vibhav Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.
 Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.
 Mrs. Vipasha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
 Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
 Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, Adv.
 Mr. V Mohana, Adv.
 Mr. Noor Rampal, Adv.
 Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
 Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Kr.chourasia, Adv.
 Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
 Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.
 Mr. T S Sabarish, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. A.A.G.
 Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
 Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
 Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
 Mr. Kushal Dube, Adv.
 Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

Mr. K.m.nataraj, A.S.G.
 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
 Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
 Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Singh-(ii), Adv.

Mr. Mr. Apoorva Agarwal, A.A.G.
 Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. Sr. Adv. Nachiketa Joshi, A.A.G.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.

Mr. Deepayan Mandal, AOR
Mr. Mridul Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Naman Varma, Adv.

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Mr. K M Natraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. S.S. Kulshrestha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Kinjal Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No 20781 of 2018

- 1 De-tag.
- 2 Tag with Writ Petition (C) No 643 of 2015.
- 3 List all other Petitions on 14 October 2024.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR